OP \$40.00 3010010

ETAS ID: TM498877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Affirmation Group, LLC	FORMERLY Kenya's World, LLC	12/05/2017	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kidzart, Inc.		
Street Address:	6625 Shelton Home Court		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76017		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3010010	KENYA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033191210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2035220146

Email: bypielsesq@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Y. Piels
Address Line 1: 44 Whitney Glen

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Barry Y. PielsSIGNATURE:/Barry Y. Piels/DATE SIGNED:11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Kenya TM Executed Assignment #page1.tif source=Kenya TM Executed Assignment #page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0710

900474751

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Affirmation Group, LLC, <u>formerly known as Kenya's World LLC</u> ("The Affirmation Group") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark "KENYA" as applied to dolls and doll accessories, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,010,010 for the mark "KENYA" (the "Kenya Mark and Registration");

WHEREAS, The Affirmation Group has filed for Chapter 7 bankruptcy protection with the United States Bankruptcy Court for The District of Rhode Island ("Bankruptcy Court");

WHEREAS, Charles A. Pisaturo, Jr., (the "Trustee") was appointed by the Bankruptcy Court as Trustee for The Affirmation Group, Debtor;

WHEREAS, the Bankruptcy Court heard, considered and granted the Trustee's motion for approval of the compromise with respect the Kenya Mark and Registration which authorized the Trustee to transfer and assign the Kenya Mark and Registration to Kidzart, Inc. for a total purchase price of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Charles A. Pisaturo, Jr., Trustee of The Affirmation Group, does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Kidzart, Inc., a New York corporation with a business address of 6625 Shelton Home Court, Arlington, Texas 76017, its successors, legal representatives, assigns, and other legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Kenya Mark and Registration, and any renewals thereof, together with all the good will symbolized by and associated with the Kenya Mark and Registration, to be held and enjoyed by Kidzart, Inc. for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns;

The Trustee represents and warrants that he has the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned and that the Kenya Mark and Registration has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned or encumbered by the Trustee and that to the best of his knowledge and belief and based on the bankruptcy schedules, petition and statements of The Affirmation Group, this Trademark Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any other person.

The Trustee agrees to cooperate with Kidzart, Inc. and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the Kenya Mark and Registration, including without limitation, recordation of this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Charles A. Pisaturo, Jr., Trustee

Dated: December $\frac{5}{2017}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0711 STATE OF RHODE ISLAND)

) ss.

COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE)

On December 5742017, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Charles A. Pisaturo, Jr., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed by official stamp on the day and year first above written in this certificate,

Notary Public LISA A. VANASSE My Commission Sepura 11-02-2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 11/19/2018